

OFFICE OF
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, SALOONI DIVISION HPPWD SALOONI
HIMACHAL PRADESH, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT SALOONI
Phone No. 01899-233287 Email: ee-slo-hp@nic.in
NOTING INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tender on form 6&8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Salooni Division HPPWD Salooni on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD. So as to reach in his office on or before **05.12.2025 to 11:00 AM** and the same shall be opened on the same day at **11:30 AM**, in the presence of the intending Contractor or their authorized representatives if any. The tender form can be obtained from his office on cash payment (Non refundable) on **04.12.2025 upto 03.00 PM** and the application for issue of tender form shall be received on **04.12.2025 upto 04.30 P.M.** The earnest money in the form of FDR from nationalized bank in HP duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Salooni Division HPPWD Salooni must be accompanied with each tender. The tender form will be issued to contractor who giving proof of enlistment, GST, Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason. Special care should be taken to write the rates both in figure and in words.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest money	Cost of form	Time limit	Eligible Class
1.	Restoration of rain damages on Samoga to Dhanwal road K.M. 0/0 to 6/300 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at R.D. 1/0 to 2/500)	96,820/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
2.	Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K Boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 23/485.40 to 23/487.20)	97,947/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
3.	Restoration of rain damages on Surella Pulhri Part-I road K.M. 0/0 to 1/980 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/200 to 0/220, 0/410 to 0/450 and 0/530 to 0/550)	99,810/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
4.	Restoration of rain damages on Chouga to Khal road K.M. 0/0 to 13/705 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 2/600 to 2/603.75)	99,849/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
5.	Restoration of rain damages on Chakoli to Lader road K.M. 0/0 to 20/0 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)	99,333/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
6.	Restoration of rain damages on Bhalei Matta temple to village Athed road K.M. 0/0 to 6/0 (SH: Construction of PCC Breast wall at R.D. 5/465 to 5/469.40)	98,023/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
7.	Restoration of rain damages on Salooni to Ghal road K.M. 0/0 to 7/500 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD's)	99,910/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
8.	Restoration of rain damages on Chudhra to Thuien road K.M. 0/0 to 2/225 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining walls at R.D. 2/119.20 to 2/123.35)	98,210/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
9.	Restoration of rain damages on Chouga to Khal road K.M. 0/0 to 13/705 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips between K.M. 0/0 to 13/705)	99,910/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
10.	Restoration of rain damages on Chakoli Dhalla road K.M. 0/0 to 5/100 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)	98,024/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
11.	Restoration of rain damages on link road Lachori to Seri K.M. 0/0 to 8/500 (SH: Construction of Retaining wall in wire crate at R.D. 5/600 to 5/607.50)	97,026/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
12.	Restoration of rain damages on Kilor to Dhar road K.M. 0/0 to 3/500 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/600 to 0/630, 0/800 to 0/830 and 1/040 to 1/070)	99,887/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C

13.	Restoration of rain damages on Bhalei Matta Temple to village Athed road K.M. 0/0 to 6/0 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/200 to 0/240, 0/790 to 0/830 and 0/900 to 0/915)	99,860/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
14.	Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K Boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 23/481.80 to 23/483.60)	97,947/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
15.	Restoration of rain damages on Rohla Nallah to Danoon road K.M. 0/0 to 1/400 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD's)	98,880/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
16.	Restoration of rain damages on Bhalei Matta temple to village Athed road K.M. 0/0 to 6/0 (SH: Construction of PCC Breast wall at R.D. 5/480 to 5/484.40)	97,028/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
17.	Restoration of rain damages on Chowga to Khal road K.M. 0/0 to 13/705 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips between K.M. 0/0 to 13/705)	99,910/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
18.	Restoration of rain damages on Lachori to Seri road K.M. 0/0 to 8/500 (SH: Construction of PCC Parapets at R.D. 2/400 to 2/500)	96,911/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
19.	Restoration of rain damages on Bassa to Chhudra road K.M. 0/0 to 3/0 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips between K.M. 0/0 to 3/0)	98,880/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
20.	Improvement & M/T of approach road to Helipad at Kundi Tehsil Salooni District Chamba HP (SH: Construction of crate work for toe protection at R.D. 0/712.50 to 0/722.50 and both side edging at R.D. 0/744.50 to 0/750 and 0/686.50 to 0/700)	97,319/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
21.	Restoration of rain damages on Lachori to Seri road K.M. 0/0 to 8/500 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips between K.M. 0/0 to 8/500)	99,910/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
22.	Restoration of rain damages on Chowga to Khal road K.M. 0/0 to 13/705 (SH: Construction of PCC Breast wall at R.D. 2/555 to 2/561)	99,624/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
23.	Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Kuthed K.M. 0/0 to 6/0 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)	98,378/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
24.	Restoration of rain damages on link road Lachori to Seri K.M. 0/0 to 8/500 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 7/400 to 7/403.75)	99,570/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
25.	Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Dind K.M. 0/0 to 3/650 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/750 to 0/780, 0/880 to 0/900 and 1/030 to 1/060)	99,731/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
26.	Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Lagera J & K Boundary road to village Lamni K.M. 0/0 to 2/500 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 1/650 to 1/700, 1/800 to 1/820 and 2/040 to 2/070)	99,900/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
27.	Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Lagera J & K Boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 22/307 to 22/308.48)	99,223/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
28.	Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: Removal debris beneath bridge over Sundla Nallah at R.D. 26/370 i.e. downstream from 0/0 to 0/040)	99,936/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
29.	Restoration of rain damages on Bhalei Matta Temple to village Athed road K.M. 0/0 to 6/0 (SH: Cutting of Grass, weeds and bushes in K.M. 0/0 to 3/0)	99,936/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C

30.	Restoration of rain damages on link road Lachori to Seri K.M. 0/0 to 8/500 (SH: Construction of Retaining wall in wire crate at R.D. 4/160 to 4/170)	88,617/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
31.	A/R & M/O to Bathri Sundla Langer J & K Boundary road K.M. 28/0 to 93/400 (SH: Cutting of grass, weeds and bushes in K.M. 57/0 to 80/0)	97,392/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
32.	Restoration of rain damages on Kandi to Athed road K.M. 0/0 to 12/0 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/850 to 0/890, 1/020 to 1/065 and 2/615 to 2/635)	98,878/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
33.	Restoration of rain damages on Bhalei Matta Temple to village Athed road K.M. 0/0 to 13/705 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/320 to 0/350, 2/680 to 2/720 and 5/160 to 5/210)	99,788/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
34.	Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K Boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 13/490 to 13/530, 16/110 to 16/150, 17/760 to 17/800 and 18/620 to 18/635)	99,900/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
35.	Restoration of rain damages on Jawnas to Bhasua road K.M. 0/0 to 9/400 (SH: Construction of Crate work Retaining wall at R.D. 1 st steps 0/262.50 to 0/277.50 and 2 nd steps at R.D. 0/245 to 0/252.50)	93,180/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
36.	Restoration of rain damages on Bhalei Matta Temple to village Athed road K.M. 0/0 to 13/705 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/600 to 0/080, 0/980 to 1/100, 2/240 to 2/270 and 5/870 to 5/900)	99,675/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
37.	Restoration of rain damages on link road Bhalei to Dhar K.M. 0/0 to 3/500 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 1/470 to 1/476.60)	99,517/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
38.	Restoration of rain damages on Kund to Siula road K.M. 0/0 to 6/255 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD's)	98,880/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
39.	Restoration of rain damages on Salooni to Ghal road K.M. 0/0 to 7/500 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)	99,432/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
40.	Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Dind K.M. 0/0 to 3/650 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 2/735 to 2/739.85)	99,173/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
41.	Restoration of rain damages on Kuthed to Kandhwara road K.M. 0/0 to 12/100 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)	99,813/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
42.	Restoration of rain damages on Chakoli to Lader road K.M. 0/0 to 20/0 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)	97,466/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
43.	Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K boundary road K.M. 28/0 to 93/400 (SH: Construction of crate work Retaining wall at R.D. 67/720 to 67/730 (Pusta)	99,426/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
44.	Restoration of rain damages on Bhalei Matta Temple to village Saphan road K.M. 0/0 to 4/825 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/0 to 0/030, 0/380 to 0/400 and 1/300 to 1/330)	99,911/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
45.	Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K boundary road K.M. 28/0 to 93/400 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 92/583 to 92/585)	99,798/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
46.	Restoration of rain damages on Bhadela Andwas road K.M. 0/0 to 6/300 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)	96,525/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
47.	Restoration of rain damages on Maira to Jakhral road K.M. 0/0 to 11/900 (SH: Construction of crate work Breast wall at R.D. 6/730 to 6/740)	89,959/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C

48.	Restoration of rain damages on Chakoli to Lader road K.M. 0/0 to 20/0 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD's)	95,790/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
49.	Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: Removal debris beneath bridge over Salandri Nallah at R.D. 22/370 i.e. downstream from 0/025 to 0/055)	99,596/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
50.	Restoration of rain damages on Kuthed to Kandhwara road K.M. 0/0 to 12/100 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD's)	97,850/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
51.	Restoration of rain damages on Chhudra to Tuhien road K.M. 0/0 to 2/225 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 1/750 to 1/752.55)	98,389/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
52.	Restoration of rain damages on Chakoli Andwas road K.M. 0/0 to 6/300 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD's)	99,910/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
53.	Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 26/510 to 26/513.75)	97,509/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
54.	Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Dind K.M. 0/0 to 3/650 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 1/650 to 1/680, 1/780 to 1/810, 2/300 to 2/320 and 2/480 to 2/490)	99,788/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
55.	Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Dind K.M. 0/0 to 3/650 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 2/880 to 2/886.70)	99,980/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
56.	Restoration of rain damages on Samoga to Dhanwal road K.M. 0/0 to 2/500 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at R.D. 0/0 to 1/0)	97,850/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
57.	Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 26/517.50 to 26/519.15 and PCC Parapets at R.D. 25/0 to 27/0)	99,204/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
58.	Restoration of rain damages on Bassa to Chhudra road K.M. 0/0 to 3/0 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 1/660 to 1/665.78)	99,820/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
59.	Restoration of rain damages on link road Kanhyandi Matta Tepmle K.M. 0/0 to 5/950 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/500 to 0/570, 1/550 to 1/580 and 3/390 to 3/420)	99,981/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
60.	A/R & M/O to Bathri Sundla Langer J & K Boundary road K.M. 28/0 to 93/400 (SH: Cutting of grass, weeds and bushes in K.M. 28/0 to 49/0)	98,983/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
61.	Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Andressar road K.M. 0/0 to 3/400 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD's)	99,910/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
62.	Restoration of rain damages on Kund to Siula road K.M. 0/0 to 6/255 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)	96,950/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C
63.	Restoration of rain damages on Jawnas to Bhasua road K.M. 0/0 to 9/400 (SH: Construction of Crate work Retaining wall at R.D. 0/245 to 0/262.50 and Earth work)	99,034/-	2000/-	350/-	90 Days	D & C

OFFICE OF
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, SALOONI DIVISION HPPWD SALOONI
HIMACHAL PRADESH, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT SALOONI
Phone No. 01899-233287 Email: ee-slo-hp@nic.in



CERTIFICATE

Certified that tender of works, as called vide this office letter No. PW/SD/GA/Contract/tender/2025-2026- 9862-99/2 Dated: 28/11/2025 are emergent nature in exigency of public interest.


Executive Engineer,
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni.


TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The contractor should produce a copy of enlistment /renewal at time of application.
2. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.
3. The contractor /firm have his registration and GST No., the copy of Pan number same be attached with the application.
4. The earnest Money shall be deposited duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Salooni Division HPPWD Salooni and cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
5. The contractor /firms are requested to insert the rate of each item in works as well as in figures failing which XEN reserves the right to accept/reject any tender without assigning any reasons at any stage.


**Executive Engineer,
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni.**




No. PW/SD/GA/Contract/Tender/2025-2026-

9862-9912

Dated: - 28/11/2025

Copy forwarded to:-

1. The F.C-Cum-Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2 for favour of information, please.
2. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla.
3. The Chief Engineer (Kangra Zone) HPPWD Dharamshala.
4. The Superintending Engineer, 7th Circle HPPWD Dalhousie.
5. The Executive Engineer (IT Cell) office of Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD Shimla for uploading the NIT on the Departmental website.
6. All the Assistant Engineers under Salooni Division.
7. All the Contractor working under this division.
8. H.D.M./Supdt./Acctt. of this office.
9. Notice Board.


**Executive Engineer,
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni.**


DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bhalei Matta Temple to village Athed road K.M. 0/0 to 6/0 (SH: Cutting of Grass, weeds and bushes in K.M. 0/0 to 3/0)

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Estimated cost
						Earnest money
1	Cutting of branches of trees, shrubs and trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/birms and disposing off the same to suitable location as per technical specification clause 1914. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13880.00	7.20	Per Square Metre	Rupees Seven And Paise Twenty Only	2000.00
Total						99936.00

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Six Only


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chudhra to Thuien road K.M. 0/0 to 2/225 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining walls at R.D. 2/119.20 to 2/123.35)

at R.D. 2/119.20 to 2/123.35)							Estimated cost
S. N.							Earnest money
Description of Item							90 days
1	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount		
Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock , hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	7.26	524.10	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Ten Only	3805.00		
2	14.82	5962.05	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Two And Paise Five Only	88358.00		
Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like quantum of water including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi,royalty,Malkana,Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.							
3	3.11	1244.70	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Forty Four And Paise Seventy Only	3871.00		
Backfilling behind retaining wall/breast wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 in granular material within all leads and lift of material as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana,Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.							
4	7.00	310.90	Each	Rupees Hundred Ten And Paise Ninety Only	2176.00		
Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolex/ Vertex) with slope of 1 (V): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana,Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.							

Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Two Hundred Ten Only


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- A/R & M/O to Bathri Sundia Langera J & K Boundary road K.M. 28/0 to 93/400 (SH: Cutting of grass, weeds and bushes in K.M. 57/0 to 80/0)

S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Estimated cost	
				Earnest money	90 days
1	Cutting of branches of trees, shrubs and trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/birms and disposing off the same to suitable location as per technical specification clause 1914. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13526.60	7.20	Per Square Metre	Rupees Seven And Paise Twenty Only
Total					97392.00

Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Two Only

(Signature)
Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT						Estimated cost	98983.00
Name of work:- A/R & M/O to Bathri Sundla Langera J & K Boundary road K.M. 28/0 to 93/400 (SH: Cutting of grass, weeds and bushes in K.M. 28/0 to 49/0)						Earnest money	2000.00
S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Time limit	90 days
1	Cutting of branches of trees, shrubs and trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/birms and disposing off the same to suitable location as per technical specification clause 1914. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13747.70	7.20	Per Square Metre	Rupees Seven And Paise Twenty Only		98983.00
Total							98983.00
Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three Only							

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chhudra to Tuhien road K.M. 0/0 to 2/225 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 1/750 to 1/752.55)

S. N.

Description of Item

Quantity

Rate

Unit

In Words

Amount

Estimated cost

Earnest money

Time limit

90 days

1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	8.06	491.85	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety One And Paise Eighty Five Only	3964.00
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.99	5992.40	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Two And Paise Forty Only	89826.00
3	Backfilling behind retaining wall/breast wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 in granular material within all leads and lift of material as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.22	1210.20	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Ten And Paise Twenty Only	2687.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolex/ Vertex) with slope of 1 (V): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	318.60	Each	Rupees Three Hundred Eighteen And Paise Sixty Only	1912.00
Total						98389.00

Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Nine Only

Executive Engineer

Salooni Division

HPPWD Salooni

DNIT						Estimated cost	99887.00
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Kilor to Dhar road K.M. 0/0 to 3/500 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/600 to 0/630, 0/800 to 0/830 and 1/040 to 1/070)						Earnest money	2000.00
						Time limit	90 days
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount	
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1109.85	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Ninety Only	99887.00	
Total						99887.00	
Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Seven Only							

Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNIT						
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bhalet Matta Temple to village Athed road K.M. 0/0 to 6/0 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/200 to 0/240, 0/790 to 0/830 and 0/900 to 0/915)						
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slips and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1109.55	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Ninety Only	99860.00
Total						99860.00

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Only


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bhalei Matta Temple to village Saphan road K.M. 0/0 to 4/825 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/0 to 0/030, 0/380 to 0/400 and 1/300 to 1/330)

DNIT							
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bhalei Matta Temple to village Saphan road K.M. 0/0 to 4/825 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/0 to 0/030, 0/380 to 0/400 and 1/300 to 1/330)						Estimated cost	99911.00
S. N.						Earnest money	2000.00
						Time limit	90 days
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1110.12	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Ninety Only	Amount	99911.00
Total							99911.00
Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eleven Only							

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eleven Only


Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chowga to Khal road K.M. 0/0 to 13/705 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips between K.M. 0/0 to 13/705)

Estimated cost						99910.00
Earnest money						2000.00
Time limit						90 days
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of landslide slip clearance in all kind of soil and disposal of all excavated earth or un serviceable material from the road surface up to any leads and lifts and all heights and depths as per the direction and entire statification of Engineer- in Charge any loss to the public/provate property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall by the absolute resonsinility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machinery will be provided by the owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer- in Charge. It is ensured that slip removal not less then 17.00 cum per hours to be lifted and snow not less then 15.00 cum per hour to be lifted with in a lead of 200 metre.	97.00	1030.00	Per Hours	Rupees Thousand Only One Thirty	99910.00
Total						99910.00
Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Only						

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

Schedule of Quantity						Estimated cost
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bassa to Chhudra road K.M. 0/0 to 3/0 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips between K.M. 0/0 to 3/0)						Earnest money
						Time limit
S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of landslide slip clearance in all kind of soil and disposal of all excavated earth or un serviceable material from the road surface up to any leads and lifts and all heights and depths as per the direction and entire statification of Engineer- in Charge any loss to the public/provate property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall by the absolute resonsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machinery will be provided by the owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer- in Charge. It is ensured that slip removal not less then 17.00 cum per hours to be lifted and snow not less then 15.00 cum per hour to be lifted with in a lead of 200 metre.	96.00	1030.00	Per Hours	Rupees Thousand Only	One Thirty 98880.00
Total						98880.00

Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Only

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

Name of work:-	Restoration of rain damages on Lachori to Seri road K.M. 0/0 to 8/500 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips between K.M. 0/0 to 8/500)	Quantity

Name of work:-	Restoration of rain damages on Lachori to Seri road K.M. 0/0 to 8/500 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips between K.M. 0/0 to 8/500)	Quantity

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Only

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT


Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Lachori to Seri road K.M. 0/0 to 8/500 (SH: Construction of PCC Parapets at R.D. 2/400 to 2/500)

Estimated cost 96911.00

Earnest money 2000.00

Time limit 90 days

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	491.90	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Hundred One And Ninety Only	Four Ninety Paise
2	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete in plinth level for all type of structures complete using PCC grade M-15 (M-Fifteen) (1) upto 5 metre (five) height nominal mix (1:2.5:5) (One Cement is to Two point Five Sand is to Five aggregate) in parapets as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 & 1204 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.49	8305.90	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Thousand Hundred Five And Paise Ninety Only	Eight Three Paise
Total						95435.00
Rupees Ninety Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eleven Only						96911.00


 Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chowga to Khali road K.M. 0/0 to 13/705 (SH: Construction of PCC Breast wall at R.D. 2/555 to 2/561)

						Estimated cost	99624.00
						Earnest money	2000.00
						Time limit	90 days
S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	9.48	564.50	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Hundred Sixty Four And Paise Fifty Only	5351.00	
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802.803, 1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.12	5106.30	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Six And Paise Thirty Only	92526.00	
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolex/ Vertex) with slope of 1 (V): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	291.10	Each	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety One And Paise Ten Only	1747.00	
Total						99624.00	

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Four Only


Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Surella Pulhri Part-I road K.M. 0/0 to 1/980 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/200 to 0/220, 0/410 to 0/450 and 0/530 to 0/550)

DNIT							Estimated cost
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Surella Pulhri Part-I road K.M. 0/0 to 1/980 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/200 to 0/220, 0/410 to 0/450 and 0/530 to 0/550)							Earnest money
							2000.00
S. N.						Time limit	90 days
Description of item		Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount	
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slips and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana,Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1109.00	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Ninety Only	99810.00	
Total						99810.00	
Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Ten Only							

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Ten Only


 Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNI

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Dind K.M. 0/0 to 3/650 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/750 to 0/780, 0/880 to 0/900 and 1/030 to 1/060)

				Estimated cost
				Earnest money
				Time limit
S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit
				In Words
				Amount
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1108.12	90.00	Per Cubic Metre
Total				99731.00

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty One Only


 Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNIT					
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundia Lagera J & K Boundary road K.M. 0/0 to 2/500 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 1/650 to 1/700, 1/800 to 1/820 and 2/040 to 2/070)					
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Estimated cost
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1110.00	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	2000.00
Total					99900.00
Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Only					

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road Lachori to Seri K.M. 0/0 to 8/500 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 7/400 to 7/403.75)		Estimated cost	99570.00
S. N.		Earnest money	2000.00

Description of item		Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	8.93	531.30	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Hundred Thirty One And Paise Thirty Only	4745.00
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi/royalty,Malkana,Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.48	5004.20	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Thousand Four And Paise Twenty Only	87473.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolex/ Vertex) with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana,Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	290.40	Each	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Forty Only	2323.00
4	Backfilling behind retaining wall/breast wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 in granular material within all leads and lift of material as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana,Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.26	1542.50	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Forty Two And Paise Fifty Only	5029.00
Total						99570.00

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Only

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road Lachori to Seri K.M. 0/0 to 8/500 (SH: Construction of Retaining wall in wire crate at R.D. 5/600 to 5/607.50

DNIT						Estimated cost	97026.00
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road Lachori to Seri K.M. 0/0 to 8/500 (SH: Construction of Retaining wall in wire crate at R.D. 5/600 to 5/607.50						Earnest money	2000.00
						Time limit	90 days
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock , hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	14.89	531.30	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Hundred Thirty One And Paise Thirty Only	7911.00	
2	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crate with 4mm dia G.I. wire confirming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100 mm x100mm (hundred millimeters) mesh(woven diagonally) including 10%for laps & joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40kg (forty kilogram) each in toe walls as per drawing and MORD technical specifications clause 2503 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate also includes octroi,royalty, makana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	33.58	2653.80	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Three And Paise Eighty Only	89115.00	
Total						97026.00	

Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Twenty Six Only

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chouga to Khal road K.M. 0/0 to 13/705 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 2/600 to 2/603.75)

DNIT							Estimated cost	99849.00
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chouga to Khal road K.M. 0/0 to 13/705 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 2/600 to 2/603.75)							Earnest money	2000.00
							Time limit	90 days
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	8.76	531.30	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Hundred Thirty One And Paise Thirty Only	4654.00		
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.48	5044.80	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Thousand Forty Four And Paise Eighty Only	88183.00		
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolex/ Vertex) with slope of 1 (V): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	290.40	Each	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Forty Only	2323.00		
4	Backfilling behind retaining wall/breast wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 in granular material within all leads and lift of material as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.04	1542.50	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Forty Two And Paise Fifty Only	4689.00		
Total						99849.00		

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Nine Only

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Nine Only


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road Lachori to Seri K.M. 0/0 to 8/500 (SH: Construction of Retaining wall in wire crate at R.D. 4/160 to 4/170)

Estimated cost 88617.00

Earnest money 2000.00

Time limit 90 days

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing, of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	10.95	531.30	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Hundred Thirty One And Paise Thirty Only	5818.00
2	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crate with 4mm dia G.I. wire conforming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100 mm x100mm (hundred millimeters into hundred millimeters) mesh(woven diagonally) including 10% for laps & joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40kg (forty kilogram) each in toe walls as per drawing and MORD technical specifications clause 2503 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate also includes octroi, royalty, makana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	31.20	2653.80	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Three And Paise Eighty Only	82799.00
Total						88617.00

Rupees Eighty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Seventeen Only


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chouga to Khal road K.M. 0/0 to 13/705 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips between K.M. 0/0 to 13/705)

DNIT					Estimated cost	99910.00
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chouga to Khai road K.M. 0/0 to 13/705 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips between K.M. 0/0 to 13/705)					Earnest money	2000.00
					Time limit	90 days
S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of landslide slip clearance in all kind of soil and disposal of all excavated earth or un serviceable material from the road surface up to any leads and lifts and all heights and depths as per the direction and entire statification of Engineer- in Charge any loss to the public/provate property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall by the absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machinery will be provided by the owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer- in Charge. It is ensured that slip removal not less then 17.00 cum per hours to be lifted and snow not less then 15.00 cum per hour to be lifted with in a lead of 200 metre.	97.00	1030.00	Per Hours	Rupees Thousand Only	One Thirty 99910.00
Total						99910.00

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Only


 Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Kandi to Athed road K.M. 0/0 to 12/0 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/850 to 0/890, 1/020 to 1/065 and 2/615 to 2/635)

S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Estimated cost Earnest money	90 days Amount
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1109.75	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Ninety Only	98878.00 2000.00	99878.00

Total 99878.00


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT						Estimated cost
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bhalei Matta Temple to village Athed road K.M. 0/0 to 13/705 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/320 to 0/350, 2/680 to 2/720 and 5/160 to 5/210)						99788.00
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1108.75	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Ninety Only	99788.00
Total						99788.00

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Eight Only

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

8

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundia Langer J & K Boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 13/490 to 13/530, 16/110 to 16/150, 17/760 to 17/800 and 18/620 to 18/635)

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Estimated cost	
				Earnest money	99900.00
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1110.00	90.00	Time limit	2000.00
				Per Cubic Metre	90 days
				Unit	
				In Words	
				Rupees Ninety Only	99900.00
Total					99900.00


Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Only


 Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road Kanhyandi Matta Tepmle K.M. 0/0 to 5/950 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/500 to 0/570, 1/550 to 1/580 and 3/390 to 3/420)

					Estimated cost	99981.00
					Earnest money	2000.00
					Time limit	90 days
S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1110.90	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Ninety Only	99981.00
Total						99981.00
Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty One Only						


 Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni


DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bhalei Matta Temple to village Athed road K.M. 0/0 to 6/0 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 0/0/600 to 0/0/80, 0/980 to 1/100, 2/240 to 2/270 and 5/870 to 5/900)

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Estimated cost	
				Time limit	Earnest money
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1107.50	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Ninety Only

Total 99675.00

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five Only


 Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road Bhalei to Dhar K.M. 0/0 to 3/500 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 1/470 to 1/476.60)

Estimated cost

99517.00

Earnest money

2000.00

Time limit

90 days

S. N.

Description of Item

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	7.79	564.50	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Hundred Sixty Four And Paise Fifty Only	4397.00
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.23	5042.70	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Thousand Forty Two And Paise Seventy Only	86886.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolex/ Vertex) with slope of 1 (V): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.00	291.10	Each	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety One And Paise Ten Only	2620.00
4	Backfilling behind retaining wall/breast wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 in granular material within all leads and lift of material as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.26	1317.90	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Seventeen And Paise Ninety Only	5614.00
Total						99517.00

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Seventeen Only

Executive Engineer

Salooni Division

HPPWD Salooni

DNIT						Estimated cost
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Salooni to Ghal road K.M. 0/0 to 7/500 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD's)						2000.00
S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of landslide slip clearance in all kind of soil and disposal of all excavated earth or un serviceable material from the road surface up to any leads and lifts and all heights and depths as per the direction and entire statification of Engineer- in Charge any loss to the public/provate property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall by the absolute resonsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machinery will be provided by the owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer- in Charge. It is ensured that slip removal not less then 17.00 cum per hours to be lifted and snow not less then 15.00 cum per hour to be lifted with in a lead of 200 metre.	97.00	1030.00	Per Hours	Rupees Thousand Only	99910.00
Total						99910.00
Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Only						

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT					
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Kund to Siula road K.M. 0/0 to 6/255 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD's)					
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Estimated cost Earnest money
1	Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of landslide slip clearance in all kind of soil and disposal of all excavated earth or un serviceable material from the road surface up to any leads and lifts and all heights and depths as per the direction and entire statification of Engineer- in Charge any loss to the public/provate property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall by the absolute resonsiility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machinery will be provided by the owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer- in Charge. It is ensured that slip removal not less then 17.00 cum per hours to be lifted and snow not less then 15.00 cum per hour to be lifted with in a lead of 200 metre.	96.00	1030.00	Per Hours	2000.00
				Rupees In Words Thousand Only	90 days
				One Thirty	98880.00
Total					98880.00
Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Only					

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT						
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chakoli to Lader road K.M. 0/0 to 20/0 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD's)						
S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of landslide slip clearance in all kind of soil and disposal of all excavated earth or un serviceable material from the road surface up to any leads and lifts and all heights and depths as per the direction and entire statification of Engineer- in Charge any loss to the public/provate property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall by the absolute resonsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machinery will be provided by the owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer- in Charge. It is ensured that slip removal not less then 17.00 cum per hours to be lifted and snow not less then 15.00 cum per hour to be lifted with in a lead of 200 metre.	93.00	1030.00	Per Hours	Rupees Thousand Only	One Thirty 95790.00
Total						95790.00
Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Only						

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT							Estimated cost
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Kuthed to Kandhwara road K.M. 0/0 to 12/100 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD's)							2000.00
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount	Time limit
1	Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of landslide slip clearance in all kind of soil and disposal of all excavated earth or un serviceable material from the road surface up to any leads and lifts and all heights and depths as per the direction and entire statification of Engineer- in Charge any loss to the public/provate property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall by the absolute resonsinility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machinery will be provided by the owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer- in Charge. It is ensured that slip removal not less then 17.00 cum per hours to be lifted and snow not less then 15.00 cum per hour to be lifted with in a lead of 200 metre.	95.00	1030.00	Per Hours	Rupees Thousand Only	One Thirty 97850.00	90 days
Total						97850.00	
Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only							

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Salooni to Ghal road K.M. 0/0 to 7/500 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Estimated cost	
				Earnest money	99432.00
				Time limit	2000.00
				Unit	90 days
				In Words	
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1104.80	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	99432.00
Total					99432.00

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Two Only


 Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni



DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Kuthed to Kandhwara road K.M. 0/0 to 12/100 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Estimated cost Earnest money Time limit	99813.00 2000.00 90 days
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1109.03	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Ninety Only	99813.00	99813.00
Total							99813.00

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Thirteen Only

Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chakoli to Lader road K.M. 0/0 to 20/0 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)

S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Estimated cost	
				Earnest money	90 days
1				Time limit	Amount
	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1103.70	90.00	Unit Per Cubic Metre	In Words Rupees Ninety Only
Total					99333.00
Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three Only					



 Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chakoli to Lader road K.M. 0/0 to 20/0 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)

S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Estimated cost	
						Earnest money	Time limit
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slips and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1082.95	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Ninety Only	2000.00	90 days
Total						97466.00	

Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Six Only


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNT					
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chakoli Dhalla road K.M. 0/0 to 5/100 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)					
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1089.15	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Ninety Only
Total					98024.00
Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Twenty Four Only					
				Estimated cost	98024.00
				Earnest money	2000.00
				Time limit	90 days
				Amount	98024.00


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Kurhed K.M. 0/0 to 6/0 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)

S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Estimated cost	
						Earnest money	90 days
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1093.09	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Ninety Only	2000.00	98378.00
Total							98378.00

Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Eight Only


 Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNIT						Estimated cost	96525.00
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bhadela Andwas road K.M. 0/0 to 6/300 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)						Earnest money	2000.00
S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Time limit	90 days
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1072.50	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Ninety Only		96525.00
Total							96525.00
Rupees Ninety Six Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Five Only							


 Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNIT						
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Kund to Siula road K.M. 0/0 to 6/255 (SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)						
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Estimated cost		Amount
				Unit	In Words	
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1077.23	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Ninety Only	96950.00
Total						96950.00

Rupees Ninety Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundia Langera J & K boundary road K.M. 28/0 to 93/400 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D.92/583 to 92/585)

						Estimated cost
						Earnest money
						Time limit
						90 days
S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	8.60	524.10	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Ten Only	4507.00
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.52	6261.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Sixty One Only	90910.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolux/Vertex) with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	323.20	Each	Rupees Hundred Three And Paise Twenty Only	1293.00
4	Backfilling behind retaining wall/breast wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 in granular material within all leads and lift of material as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.58	1196.90	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Ninety Six And Paise Ninety Only	3088.00
Total						99798.00

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Eight Only


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Improvement & M/T of approach road to Helipad at Kundi Tehsil Salooni District Chamba HP (SH: 07319.00)
Construction of crate work for toe protection at R.D. 0/712.50 to 0/722.50 and both side edging at R.D. 0/744.50 to 0/750
and 0/686.50 to 0/700)

S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount	Estimated cost
							Earnest money
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	7.50	531.30	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Hundred Thirty One And Paise Thirty Only	3985.00	97319.00
2	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crate with 4mm dia G.I. wire conforming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100 mm x100mm (hundred millimeters into hundred millimeters) mesh(woven diagonally) including 10% for laps & joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40Kg (forty kilogram) each in toe walls as per drawing and MORD technical specifications clause 2503 and as per direction of the Engineer - in - Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate also includes octroi, royalty, maikana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.63	2650.40	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty And Paise Forty Only	41426.00	
3	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Maikana, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.12	5691.70	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Ninety One And Paise Seventy Only	51908.00	
Total						97319.00	

Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Three Hundred Nineteen Only


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT						Estimated cost
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: Removal debris beneath bridge over Salandri Nallah at R.D. 22/370 i.e. downstream from 0/025 to 0/055)						99596.00
S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1106.63	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Ninety Only	99596.00
Total						99596.00

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Six Only

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langer 1 & K boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: Removal debris beneath bridge over Sundla Nallah at R.D. 26/370 i.e. downstream from 0/0 to 0/040)

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Estimated cost	99936.00
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1110.40	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Ninety Only	2000.00	90 days
Total						99936.00	

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Six Only


 Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Project of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundia Langera J & K boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: 130)
 Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 26/510 to 26/513.75)

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	9.26	531.30	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Hundred Thirty One And Paise Thirty Only	4920.00
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like quantum of water including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.48	4948.60	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Thousand Hundred Forty Eight And Paise Sixty Only	86502.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolex/Vertex) with slope of 1 (V): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	290.40	Each	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Forty Only	2323.00
4	Backfilling behind retaining wall/breast wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 in granular material within all leads and lift of material as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.93	1284.70	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Four And Paise Seventy Only	3764.00
Total						97509.00

Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred Nine Only

Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

8

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langera J & K boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 26/517.50 to 26/519.15 and PCC Parapets at R.D. 25/0 to 27/0)

S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all prohibited) as per drawings and MORO technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	6.05	531.30	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Hundred Thirty One And Paise Thirty Only	3214.00
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.69	4948.60	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Eight And Paise Sixty Only	38055.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolex/ Verrex) with slope of 1 (v) 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORO technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	290.40	Each	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Forty Only	1162.00
4	Backfilling behind retaining wall/breast wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 in granular material within all leads and lift of material as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.34	1284.70	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Four And Paise Seventy Only	1721.00
5	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete in plinth level for all type of structures complete using PCC grade M-15 (M-fifteen) (1) upto 5 metre (five) height nominal mix (1:2:5:5) (One Cement is to Two point Five Sand is to Five aggregate) in parapets as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 & 1204 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.99	6891.30	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety One And Paise Thirty Only	55061.00
Total						99213.00

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen Only

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Dind K.M. 0/0 to 3/650 (SH: Removal of slips at R.D. 1/650 to 1/680, 1/780 to 1/810, 2/300 to 2/320 and 2/480 to 2/490)

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Estimated cost Earnest money	99788.00 2000.00
1	Removal of landslide in all classification of soil and ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts or as directed by Engineer- in Charge as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 any damages to the private property is the responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1108.75	90.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Ninety Only	99788.00	99788.00
Total							99788.00

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Eight Only

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT
Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Dind K.M. 0/0 to 3/650 (SH: Construction of PCC retaining wall at R.D. 2/735 to 2/739.85)

S. N.	Description of Item	Estimated cost			90 days
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORO technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	10.86	564.50	Per Cubic Metre Rupees Five Hundred Sixty Four And Paise Fifty Only	6130.00
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.31	5093.00	Per Cubic Metre Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Three Only	88160.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolex/ Vertex) with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORO technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer in Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	291.60	Each Rupees Two Hundred Ninety One And Paise Sixty Only	2333.00
4	Backfilling behind retaining wall/breast wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 in granular material within all leads and lift of material as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.11	1208.30	Per Cubic Metre Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Eight And Paise Thirty Only	2550.00
Total					99173.00

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand One Hundred Seventy Three Only


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Dind K.M. 0/0 to 3/650 (SH: Construction of PCC retaining wall at R.D. 2/880 to 2/886.70)

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Estimated cost
						Earnest money
						2000.00
						90 days
						Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	8.64	564.50	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Hundred Sixty Four And Paise Fifty Only	4877.00
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like quantum of water including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi,royalty,Malkana,Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.49	5094.60	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Thousand Ninety Four And Paise Sixty Only	89105.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolex/ Verrex) with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana,Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.00	291.60	Each	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety One And Paise Sixty Only	2624.00
4	Backfilling behind retaining wall/breast wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 in granular material within all leads and lift of material as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana,Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.02	1117.30	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventeen And Paise Thirtty Only	3374.00
Total						99980.00

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Only


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT
Restoration of rain damages on Bassa to Chudra road K.M. 0/0 to 3/0 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 1/660 to 1/665.78)

S. N.	Description of Item	Estimated cost		Earnest money	
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing / of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	7.46	491.85	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Four Hundred Ninety One And Paise Eighty Five Only
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (or cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.09	5956.25	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Six And Paise Twenty Five Only
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolex/ Vertex) with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.00	310.90	Each	Rupees Three Hundred Ten And Paise Ninety Only
4	Backfilling behind retaining wall/breast wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 in granular material within all leads and lift of material as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.29	1244.70	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Forty Four And Paise Seventy Only
Total					99820.00


Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Only

Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chakoli Andwas road K.M. 0/0 to 6/300 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD's)

S. N.	Description of item	Estimated cost		Time limit	
		Earnest money	99910.00	2000.00	90 days
1	Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of landslide slip clearance in all kind of soil and disposal of all excavated earth or un serviceable material from the road surface up to any leads and lifts and all heights and depths as per the direction and entire statisfication of Engineer- in Charge any loss to the public/provate property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall by the absolute resonsinility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machinery will be provided by the owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer- in Charge. It is ensured that slip removal not less then 17.00 cum per hours to be lifted and snow not less then 15.00 cum per hour to be lifted with in a lead of 200 metre.	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words
		97.00	1030.00	Per Hours	One Thousand Thirty
Total					99910.00
Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Only					


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Restoration of rain damages on Samoga to Dhanwal road K.M. 0/0 to 2/500 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at S. N. 0/0 to 1/0)

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Estimated cost	
				Earnest money	97850.00
1	Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of landslide slip clearance in all kind of soil and disposal of all excavated earth or un serviceable material from the road surface up to any leads and lifts and all heights and depths as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer- in Charge any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall by the absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machinery will be provided by the owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer- in Charge. It is ensured that slip removal not less than 17.00 cum per hours to be lifted and snow not less than 15.00 cum per hour to be lifted with in a lead of 200 metre.	95.00	1030.00	Time limit	90 days
				Unit	Amount
				In Words	
			Per Hours	Rupees Thousand Only	One Thirty
Total					97850.00

Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only

Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Samoga to Dhanwal road K.M. 0/0 to 6/300 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at R.D. 1/0 to 2/500)

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Estimated cost	
				Earnest money	96820.00
1	Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of landslide slip clearance in all kind of soil and disposal of all excavated earth or un serviceable material from the road surface up to any leads and lifts and all heights and depths as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer- in Charge any loss to the public/provate property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall by the absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machinery will be provided by the owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer- in Charge. It is ensured that slip removal not less then 17.00 cum per hours to be lifted and snow not less then 15.00 cum per hour to be lifted with in a lead of 200 metre.	96.00	1030.00	Time limit	2000.00
				Unit	90 days
				Per Hours	
				Rupees Thousand Only	
				In Words	
				One Thirty	98880.00
Total					98880.00

Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Only

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni



Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Andressar road K.M. 0/0 to 3/400 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD's)						
DNIT						
S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of landslide slip clearance in all kind of soil and disposal of all excavated earth or un serviceable material from the road surface up to any leads and lifts and all heights and depths as per the direction and entire statification of Engineer- in Charge any loss to the public/provate property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall by the absolute resonsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machinery will be provided by the owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer- in Charge. It is ensured that slip removal not less then 17.00 cum per hours to be lifted and snow not less then 15.00 cum per hour to be lifted with in a lead of 200 metre.	97.00	1030.00	Per Hours	Rupees Thousand Only One Thirty	99910.00
Total						99910.00
Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Only						

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT							Estimated cost
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Rohla Nallah to Danoon road K.M. 0/0 to 1/400 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips at various RD's)							98880.00
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount	
				Per Hours	Rupees Thousand Only	One Thirty	98880.00
1	Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of landslide slip clearance in all kind of soil and disposal of all excavated earth or un serviceable material from the road surface up to any leads and lifts and all heights and depths as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer- in Charge any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall by the absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machinery will be provided by the owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer- in Charge. It is ensured that slip removal not less than 17.00 cum per hours to be lifted and snow not less than 15.00 cum per hour to be lifted with in a lead of 200 metre.	96.00	1030.00				
Total						98880.00	
Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Only							

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langera J & K boundary road K.M. 28/0 to 93/400 (SH: Construction of crate work Retaining wall at R.D. 67/720 to 67/730 (Pusta)

	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock , hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	22.80	524.10	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Ten Only	11949.00
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (one cement is to four sand is to Eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi,royalty,Malkana,Tol tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.40	6074.80	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Thousand Seventy Four And Paise Eighty Only	87477.00
Total						99426.00
Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Six Only						

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Maira to Jakhral road K.M. 0/0 to 11/900 (SH: Construction of crate work
Breast wall at R.D. 6/730 to 6/740)

S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes to level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all useful material for filling in road ways, camber, approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and hauling /carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases., including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. The land for dumping sites shall be arranged by the contractor himself and nothing extra shall be paid on this account.	21.80	192.50	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Two And Paise Sixty Only	4199.00
2	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling/ wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	5.60	524.10	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Ten Only	2935.00
3	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crate with 4mm dia G.I. wire confirming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100 mm x100mm (hundred millimeters) mesh(woven diagonally) including 10%for laps & joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40kg (forty kilogram) each in toe walls as per drawing and MORD technical specifications clause 2503 and as per direction of the Engineer - in -Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate also includes octroi,royalty, malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	31.25	2650.40	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty And Paise Forty Only	82825.00
Total						89959.00

Rupees Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Nine Only

(Signature)
Executive Engineer

Salooni Division

HPPWD Salooni

DNT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bhalei Matta temple to village Athed road K.M. 0/0 to 6/0 (SH: Construction of PCC Breast wall at R.D. 5/480 to 5/484.40)

Estimated cost	97028.00
Earnest money	2000.00
Time limit	90 days

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes to level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un-useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all useful material to acquired width of the road or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means along with its leveling, fine dressing and hauling /carriage of machines, materials, tools equipments and safety measures. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases, including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. The land for dumping sites shall be arranged by the contractor himself and nothing extra shall be paid on this account.	12.28	192.60	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Two And Paise Sixty Only	2365.00
2	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	3.56	531.30	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Hundred Thirty One And Paise Thirty Only	1891.00
3	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.39	4918.40	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Eighteen And Paise Forty Only	90449.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolox/ Vertex) with slope of 1 (v) 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	290.40	Each	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Forty Only	2323.00
Total						97028.00

Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Twenty Eight Only

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bhailei matta temple to village Athed road K.M. 0/0 to 6/0 (SH: Construction of PCC Breast wall at R.D. 5/465 to 5/469.40)

S. N.

Description of Item

	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	12.27	192.60	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Two And Paise Sixty Only	2363.00
2	3.56	531.30	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Hundred Thirty One And Paise Thirty Only	1891.00
3	18.39	4918.20	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Eighteen And Paise Twenty Only	90446.00
4	8.00	290.40	Each	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Forty Only	2323.00
Total					97023.00

Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Twenty Three Only


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langera J & K Boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: 2000.00)

Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 23/485.40 to 23/487.20

S. N.

Description of item


Estimated cost 97947.00

Earnest money 2000.00

Time limit 90 days

1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.73	5684.30	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Four And Paise Thirty Only	89414.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (finolex/ Verrex) with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00	303.10	Each	Rupees Three Hundred Three And Paise Ten Only	1516.00
4	Backfilling behind retaining wall/breast wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 in granular material within all leads and lift of material as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.94	1291.40	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety One And Paise Forty	2505.00
Total						97947.00

Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Seven Only


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bathi Sundia Langera J & K Boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: 2000.00)

Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 23/481.80 to 23/483.60

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	9.25	487.80	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Four Hundred Eighty Seven And Paise Eighty Only	4512.00
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.73	5684.30	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Four And Paise Thirty Only	89414.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolex/Vertex) with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00	303.10	Each	Rupees Three Hundred Three And Paise Ten Only	1516.00
4	Backfilling behind retaining wall/breast wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 in granular material within all leads and lift of material as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.94	1291.40	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety One And Paise Forty	2505.00
Total						97947.00

Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Seven Only


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNI

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Jawnas to Bhasua road K.M. 0/0 to 9/400 (SH: Construction of Crate work Retaining wall at R.D. 0/245 to 0/262.50 and Earth work)		Estimated cost	99034.00
		Earnest money	2000.00
		Time limit	90 days

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	50.70	524.10	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Ten Only	26572.00
2	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crate with 4mm dia G.I. wire conforming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100 mm x100mm (hundred millimeters into hundred millimeters) mesh(woven diagonally) including 10%for laps & joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40kg (forty kilogram) each in toe walls as per drawing and MORD technical specifications clause 2503 and as per direction of the Engineer - in -Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate also includes octroi/royalty, maikana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.34	2650.40	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty And Paise Forty Only	72462.00
Total						99034.00

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Thirty Four Only


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Jawnas to Bhasua road K.M. 0/0 to 9/400 (SH: Construction of Crate work Retaining wall at R.D. 1st steps 0/262.50 to 0/277.50 and 2nd steps at R.D. 0/245 to 0/252.50)

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
2	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crate with 4mm dia G.I. wire conforming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100 mm x100mm (hundred millimeters into hundred millimeters) mesh(woven diagonally) including 10%for laps & joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40kg (forty kilogram) each in toe walls as per drawing and MORD technical specifications clause 2503 and as per direction of the Engineer - in - Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate also includes octroi,royalty, maikana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	35.157	2650.40	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty And Paise Forty Only	93180.00
Total						93180.00

Rupees Ninety Three Thousand One Hundred Eighty Only


Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni


DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Lagera J & K Boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: 5. N.)

Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 22/307 to 22/308.48)

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Estimated cost
						Earnest money
						Time limit
						90 days
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals	6.36	559.10	Per Cubic Metre	Ruppes Five Hundred Fifty Nine And Paise Ten Only	3556.00
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.60	5887.20	Per Cubic Metre	Ruppes Five Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Seven And Paise Twenty Only	91840.00
3	Backfilling behind retaining wall/breast wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 in granular material within all leads and lift of material as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.40	1240.33	Per Cubic Metre	Ruppes One Thousand Two Hundred Forty And Paise Thirty Three Only	2977.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolex/ Vertex) with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	425.10	Each	Ruppes Four Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Ten Only	850.00
Total						99223.00

Ruppes Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Three Only


 Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni